10-02-2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: 4403.24

PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

101861362	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Wendell B. Colson Bart C. Swigner	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Paul G. Swiszcz	Name: Hunter Douglas Inc.
01/21/01	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	D 4 4 4 4 8 1 1 4 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3. Nature of conveyance:	200
	Street Address: 2 Park Way & Route 17 South
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Upper Saddle River State: NJ ZIP: 07458
Execution Date: Sept. 4, 1991	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: 09/21/2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/26/2001 MFANAEIA 00000026 29148564	
D2 FC:581 40.00 DP	
39///856 Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gary M. Polumbus	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP Suite 4700	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 370 Seventeenth Street	8. Deposit account number:
	04-1415
City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202	-
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
0. Statement and signature	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Anthony P. Gangemi Luftrony	Sept. 21, 2001
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covers	Signature Date
Lotal number of nades including cover s	neer anacoments and document

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we.

Wendell B. Colson, of 1412 Old Tale Road, Boulder, Co 80303, a US citizen, and Paul G. Swiszcz, of 2210 Howard Place, Boulder, Co 80303, a US citizen, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in a FABRIC LIGHT CONTROL WINDOW COVERING for which I have filed an application for a patent of the United States on may 17, 1991, Serial No. 07/701,165;

AND WHEREAS HUNTER DOUGLAS INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2 Park Way and Route 17 South, Upper Saddle River, NJ 07458, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention for the United States of America and the said United States application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention in the United States of America only, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

We HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have the full right to convey the entire interest assigned herein and we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, renewal, reissue, continuation and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 012201 FRAME: 0759

	=	=
Ĺ	5	1
٠,	X	כ
Ċ	5	7
	`	2
Ú		7

Text 4 1791	is left PCL
(Date)	(Wendell B. Colson)
5: \$1 4 / 99/ (Date)	(Paul G. Swiszcz)

Place: Sainte 11 - houtes

On this 44 day of April 100, 1941 before me, a Notary

Public in and for the aforesaid place, personally appeared

Windel B More and Faul & Luis 202

to me known and known to me to be the persons of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

(Notary Public)

RECORDED: 09/21/2001

RECORDED
PATENT AND TRADEMARK
OFFICE

SEP 27 DY

PATENT REEL: 012201 FRAME: 0760